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1/4"= 1'-0"

1

AD.1

LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS/PARTITIONS TO REMAIN

PARTITION/ELEMENT TO BE REMOVED

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

1. REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES

NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS

DEPICTED ON THE DRAWINGS. INCLUDING BUT NOT

LIMITED TO, ITEMS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH

DASHED LINES. NECESSARY DISCONNECTS AND

ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING MECHANICAL AND

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE INCLUDED. PATCH AS

REQUIRED ALL CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

WHERE CONTRACTOR IS DESIGNATED TO MAKE

REMOVALS, DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS IS THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. VERIFY WITH

OWNER, THE DISPOSITION AND REMOVAL OF ANY

COMPONENTS OF SALVAGEABLE VALUE.

2. ALL REMOVALS AND SALVAGE, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY

NOTED OR REQUESTED BY THE OWNER SHALL

BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3. REMOVE ONLY NONLOAD BEARING CONSTRUCTION

AND PARTITIONS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY, PRIOR TO

REMOVAL, THAT NO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, I.E.

BEARING WALLS, BEAMS, HEADERS, ETC..

SUPPORTING FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING JOISTS ARE

DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL. CONTACT THE

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY

CONSTRUCTION

4. ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE MAINTAINED

AND SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO

SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS AND TO RESIST THE

DEFORMATION CAUSED BY SUCH LOADS TO WHICH

THEY SOIL PRESSURE INCLUDING SURCHARGE,

HYDROSTATIC HEAD AND IMPACT LOADS AS

APPLICABLE. MINIMUM DESIGN LOAD VALUES SHALL

BE AS FOLLOWS:

40 P.S.F. LIVE LOAD (FIRST FLOOR)

25 P.S.F. LIVE LOAD (SNOW)

15 P.S.F. DEAD LOAD (FLOORS/ROOF)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION @ L/360 OF SPAN

5. PATCH EXISTING WALLS, GYPSUM DRYWALL OR

PLASTER TO MATCH EXISTING WITH SUFFICIENT

LAYERS TO MAINTAIN UNIFORM WALL THICKNESS.

6. WHERE APPLICABLE LEVEL ALL EXISTING FLOORS AS

REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

INSTALL REQUIRED TRANSITION PIECES BETWEEN

VARIOUS FLOOR FINISHES SUITABLE FOR CONDITIONS

AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER. MATCH EXISTING

WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

7. REUSE EXISTING DOORS, DOOR FRAMES AND DOOR

HARDWARE IN NEW CONFIGURATION WHENEVER

POSSIBLE. NEW DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES TO MATCH

EXISTING.

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

DEMOLITION  KEY NOTES

DEMOLISH SINK, COUNTERTOP AND BACK-SPLASH, UPPER

AND LOWER CASEWORK TO REMAIN

REMOVE AND SALVAGE WINDOW, WINDOW TO BE

RELOCATED

REMOVE UPPER AND LOWER CASEWORK, WALL-MOUNTED

ACCESSORIES AND PLUMBING FIXTURES.  CAP PLUMBING

FIXTURES AT WALL

DEMOLISH GYPSUM FINISH AND 2X6 STUDS, 6X6 POSTS TO

REMAIN IN PLACE

6X6 POSTS TO REMAIN IN PLACE

REMOVE TOWEL AND SOAP DISPENSER

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH AND WALL BASE

REMOVE PLUMBING FIXTURES AND CAP AT FLOOR

REMOVE AND RE-FRAME FOR NEW WINDOW

REMOVE DOOR, DOOR FRAME, SIDELIGHT, AND TRIM AND

RE-FRAME FOR NEW WINDOW

REMOVE ALL EXTERIOR T1-11 SIDING AND SHEATHING DOWN

TO STUD

REMOVE PORTION OF WALL FOR PLACEMENT OF SALVAGED

WINDOW

DEMOLISH SINK, TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW SS SINK
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1/4"= 1'-0"

1

AD.2

DEMOLITION
REFLECTED CEILING

PLAN

AD.2

PLAN KEY NOTES

DEMOLISH EXPOSED DUCTWORK

EXPOSED CEILING BEAMS, 6X12 AT 8' O.C.

DEMOLISH BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN

EXIT SIGN TO REMAIN

DEMOLISH PORTION OF ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE TO BE

REPLACED WITH GYPSUM

LEGEND

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

GYPSUM BOARD

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE 2X4

LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED

#
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4

1. ALL CEILING FIXTURES TO REMAIN UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED

2. SALVAGE DEMOLISHED LIGHTING FOR REUSE

GENERAL NOTES

DIFFUSER SYMBOLS

24" X 24" SUPPLY 12" X 12" RETURN

1

1

2

TYP

2

TYP

2

TYP

2

TYP

2
/
1
2
 
S

L
O

P
E

2
/
1
2
 
S

L
O

P
E

2
/
1
2
 
S

L
O

P
E

2
/
1
2
 
S

L
O

P
E

3

3

4

4

5

5

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPIRES: 12-31-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
6927



A

8

B

C

D

E

7654321

A

8

B

C

D

E

7654321

P-2195-17

MJC

JCH

07-21-17

PROJECT NO:

DRAWN:

CHECKED:

DATE:

NO
.

RE
VI

SI
ON

S
BY

DA
TE

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 O

R
E

G
O

N
 C

IT
Y

C
O

M
M

U
N

IT
Y

 D
E

V
E

L
O

P
M

E
N

T
 D

E
P

T
. 
T
I

1
2

3
2

 L
IN

N
 A

V
E

 O
R

E
G

O
N

 C
IT

Y
 9

7
0

4
5

1
0

0
%

 D
E

S
IG

N
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 N
O

T
 F

O
R

 C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N

IF THIS BAR DOES NOT MEASURE

1-INCH IN LENGTH, THEN THE

DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE

52
4 

M
ai

n 
S

tr
ee

t -
 S

ui
te

 0
2,

 O
re

go
n 

C
ity

,  
O

R
  9

70
45

(5
03

) 6
59

-2
20

5 
ph

on
e

 fa
x 

 (5
03

) 6
59

-2
43

3

JOËLLE HARRIS

FO
R
 IN

FO
R
M

AT
IO

N
 O

N
LY

DEMOLITION ROOF
PLAN

DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN

1/4"= 1'-0"

1

AD.3

AD.3

PLAN KEY NOTES

EXISTING BATHROOM EXHAUST VENT TO BE RELOCATED AS

NECESSARY FOR NEW CANOPY

DEMOLISH EXISTING GUTTER

LEGEND

PERIMETER OF EXTERIOR WALL BELOW

DEMOLISH ROOFING

DEMOLISH ROOFING, SHEATHING AND

FRAMING FOR NEW WORK

#

1

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXISTING ROOF PENETRATIONS TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED

2. DEMOLITION MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WELL WALLS DOWN TO STUD

3. ALL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO BE DEMOLISHED AND

REPLACED PER ROOF PLAN

4. REMOVE SINGLE-PLY ROOFING ASSEMBLY THROUGHOUT DOWN TO

(E) SHEATHING

5. EXISTING ROOF VENTS TO REMAIN

6. DEMOLISH ALL SOFFITS

RIDGE
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(E) WEST ELEVATION

3/16"= 1'-0"

1

AD.4

(E) EAST ELEVATION

3/16"= 1'-0"

2

AD.4

(E) SOUTH ELEVATION

3/16"= 1'-0"

4

AD.4

(E) NORTH ELEVATION

3/16"= 1'-0"
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DEMOLITION
ELEVATIONS

AD.4

PLAN KEY NOTES

DEMOLISH T1-11 SIDING DOWN TO SHEATHING

DEMOLISH T1-11SIDING AND SHEATHING DOWN TO STUD.

DEMOLISH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WELL ROOFING,

SHEATHING AND ROOF STRUCTURE.

DEMOLISH WALL FRAMING FOR NEW WINDOW

DEMOLISH DOOR AND FRAMING FOR NEW WINDOW

LEGEND

T1-11 SIDING TO BE DEMOLISHED

ROOFING TO BE DEMOLISHED

INDICATES ELEMENT TO BE DEMOLISHED

#

1

2

3

4

5

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SALVAGE DEMOLISHED WINDOWS FOR RE-USE
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FLOOR PLAN

A1.1

FLOOR PLAN

1/4"= 1'-0"

1

A1.1

PLAN KEY NOTES

CASEWORK AND COUNTER, SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 6-2-A &

DIV. 6-3-C-i

ADA ACCESSIBLE CASEWORK AND COUNTER

CASEWORK AND COUNTER, SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 6-3-C-ii

(E) POST TO BE TRIMMED OUT ABOVE NEW COUNTER

(E) CASEWORK WITH PLUMBING FIXTURES REMOVED AND (N)

P. LAM. COUNTERTOPS.  SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SALVAGED AND REINSTALLED NAIL FIN ALUMINUM WINDOW

NEW ENTRY CANOPY

EXISTING POST TRIMMED OUT

EXISTING POST LOCATED IN EXTERIOR WALL

NEW WATER LINE FOR REFRIGERATOR

NEW CASEWORK AND COUNTERTOPS.  NEW PLUMBING FOR

DISHWASHER

HALF-DOOR PANEL WITH 180 DEGREE SWING, SEE DD

NARRATIVE DIV. 6-3-C-iii

NEW SS SINK AND FAUCET

LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS/PARTITIONS TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION

ROOF OVERHANG

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

WINDOW  TYPE

WALL TYPE

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

2. REUSE EXISTING DOORS AND HARDWARE IF POSSIBLE. SEE DOOR

SCHEDULE

3. TRANSITION OF FLOORING MATERIALS TO OCCUR UNDER DOOR

SLAB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WELL WITH EXTERIOR METAL
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NECESSARY FOR NEW CANOPY

NEW ENTRY CANOPY
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FLOORING FINISHES

FLOORING

FINISH CODE MATERIAL LOCATION MANUFACTURER STYLE/COLOR SIZE/TUFTED WEIGHT/BACKING INSTALLATION NOTES

CPT1 CARPET TILE

OFFICES, OPEN OFFICE,

CONFERENCE ROOMS,  LOBBY,

FRONT DESK, CORRIDORS

MILIKEN ARCADIA COLLECTION
25CM X 1M PLANKS, CUSHION BACK

SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-3

CPT2 RUBBER TILE
BREAK ROOM, COPY ROOM

MANNINGTON TELES COLLECTION
17.5IN X 17.5IN, RUBBER BASE

SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-4-A

WALL BASE FINISHES

WALL BASE

FINISH CODE MATERIAL LOCATION MANUFACTURER STYLE/COLOR SIZE/THICKNESS INSTALLATION NOTES

RB1 RUBBER BASE THROUGHOUT ROPPE - 4" X 1/8" SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-4-B

WALL FINISHES

PAINT

FINISH CODE MATERIAL LOCATION MANUFACTURER COLOR FINISH INSTALLATION NOTES

- PAINT

INTERIOR WALLS, CEMENT SIDING,

CEILING BEAMS AND TILES, DOOR

FRAMES

- - -
SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-5-A,B,C,D,E

CASEWORK/MILLWORK FINISHES

LAMINATE

FINISH CODE MATERIAL LOCATION MANUFACTURER COLOR INSTALLATION NOTES

PL1 PLASTIC LAMINATE COPY ROOM

- -

SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 6-3-A

PL2 PLASTIC LAMINATE BREAK ROOM

- -

SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 6-3-B

PL3 PLASTIC LAMINATE FRONT DESK

- -

SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 6-3-C

FINISH CODE MATERIAL LOCATION MANUFACTURER STYLE SIZE/NRC RATING INSTALLATION NOTES

ACT1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE LARGE CONFERENCE ARMSTRONG BEVELED TEGULAR #1996 WHITE 24X48X3/4 SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-2-A

ACT2 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

SMALL CONFERENCE, OFFICES 104

AND 106

ARMSTRONG CORTEGA BEVELED TEGULAR #2195 24X48X5/8 SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-2-B

ACT3 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE OPEN OFFICE EX EX EX
EXISTING ACT, SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV 9-2-C

ACT4 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE LOBBY ARMSTRONG

CORTEGA SECOND LOOK ANGLED

REGULAR

24X48X15/16 SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV. 9-2-D

CEILING FINISHES

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

FINISH CODE MATERIAL LOCATION FINISH INSTALLATION NOTES

GYP1 GYPSUM BOARD
BREAK ROOM, CORRIDOR

PAINT SEE NARRATIVE DIV. 9-1-C

GYPSUM CEILINGS

FINISH NOTES

1. DEFER TO DESIGN DEVELOPMENT (DD)

NARRATIVE FOR  ALL FINISHES AND

WINDOW TREATEMENTS.

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR

NO.

ROOM NAME

ROOM

NO.

DOOR

HEIGHT

DOOR

WIDTH

DOOR

TYPE

DOOR

MATERIAL

DOOR

FINISH

FRAME

MATERIAL

FIRE

RATING

COMMENTS

101 MECH 101 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

103A SMALL CONFERENCE 103 7'-0" 3'-0" C WD CF HM - -

103B SMALL CONFERENCE 103 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

104 BUILDING OFFICIAL 104 7'-0" 3'-0" C WD CF HM -

105 OFFICE SPACE 105 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

106 DIRECTOR 106 7'-0" 3'-0" C WD CF HM - -

108A FRONT DESK 108 EX EX AA EX EX HM - RELOCATED EXISTING DOOR

108B FRONT DESK 108 3'-6" 3'-0" - WD CF WD - NEW HALF DOOR

109A LOBBY 109 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

109B LOBBY 109 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

109C LOBBY 109 EX EX EX EX EX EX -

109D LOBBY 109 EX EX EX EX EX EX -

109E LOBBY 109 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

113A LARGE CONFERENCE 113 EX EX A EX EX HM - RELOCATED EXISTING DOOR

113B LARGE CONFERENCE 113 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

114 BREAK 114 EX EX A EX EX HM - -

115 JANITORIAL 115 EX EX EX EX EX EX - -

A

 (E) WOOD DOOR WITH

GLAZED PANEL

AA

(E) WOOD DOOR

B

(E) METAL DOOR WITH

GLAZED PANEL

BB

(E) METAL DOOR

ABBREVIATIONS

EX EXISTING

AL ALUMINUM

STL STEEL

CAA CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM

BRZ DARK BRONZE ANONDIZED ALUMINUM

CF CLEAR FINISHED WOOD

HM HOLLOW METAL

PT PAINTED FINISH

PG PAINT GRADE WOOD

TG TEMPERED GLASS

SC SOLID CORE

STRFT ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

WNDW WINDOW

C

WOOD DOOR WITH GLAZED

PANEL

WNDW

NO.

ROOM NAME

ROOM

NO.

WNDW

HEIGHT

WNDW

WIDTH

WNDW

TYPE

WNDW

MATERIAL

OPERABLE

FRAME

MATERIAL

FIRE

RATING

COMMENTS

A GYM 112 EX EX A EX EX EX -

RELOCATED EXISTING WINDOW, SEE DD

NARATIVE DIV. 8-1

A OFFICE SPACE 105 EX EX A EX EX EX -

RELOCATED EXISTING WINDOW, SEE DD

NARATIVE DIV. 8-1

B OFFICE SPACE 105 4'-6" 8'-0" B STRFT YES HM - -

A

(E) WINDOW

B

ALUMINUM WINDOW

C

ALUMINUM WINDOW

WINDOW SCHEDULE
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LEGEND

#

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL INTERIOR WALL SURFACES WITHIN AREA OF WORK TO RECEIVE

PAINT

2. ASSUME 2-3 WALL COLORS (BASE AND ACCENT)

3. EXISTING CEILING BEAMS AND ACT TO BE PAINTED IN OPEN OFFICE

SPACE AND VISIBLE AREAS OF LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM

4. ALL DOOR FRAMES WITHIN AREAS OF WORK TO RECEIVE PAINT

5. EXTERIOR CEMENT SIDING TO BE PAINTED (ONE COLOR)

6. SEE DD NARRATIVE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

EXISTING WALLS/PARTITIONS TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION

ROOF OVERHANG

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

NAME

XXX

FINISH LEGEND

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

FLOOR FINISH

WALL BASE

ROOM TAG

XXX

XXX

DIRECTION OF CARPET

PATTERN

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT1.

CPT2.

CPT2.

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

RB1

PL2 PL1

PL3

1

OWNER FURNISHED WOOD SLAB, SEE DD NARRATIVE DIV.

6-2-A

1

1

XXX

WALL FINISH
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6-PEAL
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6-MARE
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2-RHPJ

5-VIDA

3-RHPJ

3-VIDA

BUILDING PLANTING PLAN
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"1

1-KOPA

5-VAOV

5-VAOV

5-VAOV

2-MAAQ

2-MAAQ

2-MAAQ

5-NAFI

5-NAFI

5-NAFI

6-NAFI

9-MARE

3-NAFI

2-MAAQ

2-MAAQ

4-MAAQ

8-MARE

2-ARCO

2-ARCO

2-ARCO

PARKING LOT PLANTING PLAN
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"2

Plant List - Types
ID Qty Common Name Botanical Name Scheduled Size Comments

Groundcover

ARUU

159 Kinnikinick Arctostaphylos uva-ursi 'Emerald Carpet' 4" POT PLANT 36" O.C.

GELY

40 Lydia Woadwaxen Genista lydia 4" POT PLANT 36" O.C.

ERRG

102 Ruby Glow Winter Heath Erica carnea 'Ruby Glow' 4" POT PLANT 24" O.C.

Ornamental Grass

PEAL

33 Dwarf Fountain Grass Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' 1 GAL.

CAAC

8 Foerster`s Feather Reed Grass Calamagrostis x acutiflora `Karl Foerster` 1 GAL.

FEID

26 Idaho Fescue 'Siskiyou Blue' Festuca idahoensis  'siskiyou blue' 1 GAL.

Perennials

ERSP

25 Showy Fleabane Erigeron speciosus 1 GAL.

Shrubs

MARE

41 Creeping Mahonia Mahonia repens 1 GAL.

VIDA

26 David Viburnum Viburnum davidii 1 GAL.

VAOV

15 Evergreen Huckleberry Vaccinium ovatum 5 GAL.

NAFI

34 Firepower Heavenly Bamboo Nandina domestica 'Firepower' 1 GAL

ARCO

6 Hairy Manzanita Arctostaphylos columbiana 5 GAL.

MAAQ

14 Oregon Grape Mahonia aquifolium 5 GAL.

RHPJ

5 PJM Rhododendron Rhododendron 'PJM' 5 GAL.

NADO

1 Plum Passion Heavenly Bamboo (TM) Nandina domestica 'Plum Passion' (TM) 5 GAL.

Trees

CECA

2 Eastern Redbud Cercis canadensis 2" CALIPER

KOPA

1 Golden Rain Tree Koelreuteria paniculata 2" CALIPER

MAKO

1 Kobus Magnolia Magnolia kobus 2" CALIPER

PLANTING
PLAN

L1.0
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RHPJ

5 PJM Rhododendron Rhododendron 'PJM' 5 GAL.

NADO

1 Plum Passion Heavenly Bamboo (TM) Nandina domestica 'Plum Passion' (TM) 5 GAL.

Trees

CECA

2 Eastern Redbud Cercis canadensis 2" CALIPER

KOPA

1 Golden Rain Tree Koelreuteria paniculata 2" CALIPER

MAKO

1 Kobus Magnolia Magnolia kobus 2" CALIPER
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PLANTING
PLAN W/
IMAGES

L1.1

RUBY GLOW WINTER HEATH

LYDIA WOADWAXEN

DWARF FOUNTAIN GRASS

FOERSTER`S FEATHER REED GRASS

IDAHO FESCUE 'SISKIYOU BLUE'SHOWY FLEABANE

CREEPING MAHONIA

NANDINA FIREPOWER

EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY

OREGON GRAPE

PLUM PASSION
HEAVENLY BAMBOO

EASTERN REDBUD

HAIRY MANZANITA

KINNIKINICK

PJM RHODODENDRON

DAVID VIBURNUM

BUILDING PLANTING PLAN
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"1

PARKING LOT PLANTING PLAN
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"2

KOBUS MAGNOLIA

GOLDEN RAIN TREE
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Cement Panel Board Painted Cement Panel Lap Siding Painted Dark Bronze Aluminum Windows

lterway
Callout
Note design and material of penthouse has been altered
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Tongue and Groove 4" Wood Paneling Clear Finish Recessed Lighting Beneath Canopy Raised Bronze Aluminum Signage
(Not Shown)
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